
Precinct # 1 2 3 Total

Total Registered Voters 2821 1843 2585 7249

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

Total Votes/Registered Voters 24% 19% 26% 23%

PAUL FRANCIS ARMITAGE 519 266 528 1313

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 150 75 152 377

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

DEBORAH J. CARBONE 335 149 340 824

RICHARD W. KASSIOTIS 372 165 392 929

NATASHA MURPHY BANSFIELD 243 154 252 649

KENDRA DEANN PETRONE 259 158 272 689

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 129 56 104 289

Total Votes 1338 682 1360 3380

TOULA GUARINO 483 241 481 1205

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 186 100 199 485

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

DAVID ROBERT DeBONIS 405 232 399 1036

FRANCIS J. LEARY, JR. 287 134 275 696

BETTINA LOUISE RUBENDALL 265 151 292 708

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 381 165 394 940

Total Votes 1338 682 1360 3380

TREVOR DAVID CURRIER 427 238 447 1112

Emily LeBlanc Perrone(write in) 10 6 7 23

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 232 97 226 555

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

DAVID S. LEBEL 473 239 482 1194

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 196 102 198 496

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

PLANNING BOARD        (For Five Years    - Vote For ONE)

May 20, 2025
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

CONSTABLE      (For Three Years    -  Vote For ONE)

BOARD OF ASSESSORS      (For Three Years    - Vote For ONE)

TOWN OF MIDDLETON --   ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COMMITTEE     (For Three Year    - Vote For TWO)

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE          (For Three Year    - Vote For ONE)

THE SELECT BOARD      (For Three Years    -  Vote For TWO)

5/20/2025

10:45 PM



May 20, 2025
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

TOWN OF MIDDLETON --   ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION

KENNETH DONALD ROLLINS, JR. 487 237 494 1218

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 182 104 186 472

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

KOSTA E. PRENTAKIS 493 249 493 1235

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 176 92 187 455

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

MARIA J. PAIKOS-HANTZIS 468 235 473 1176

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0 0

Blank Votes 201 106 207 514

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

YES 401 189 411 1001

NO 255 146 257 658

BLANK VOTES 13 6 12 31

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

YES 426 188 427 1041

NO 230 148 244 622

BLANK VOTES 13 5 9 27

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

YES 404 187 421 1012

NO 248 151 251 650

BLANK VOTES 17 3 8 28

Total Votes 669 341 680 1690

HOUSING AUTHORITY        (For Five Years    - Vote For ONE)

QUESTION 1:   Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional 

$975,000 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of funding 

Public Safety expenses for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025?

QUESTION 2:  Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional 

$537,276 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of funding 

Middleton Elementary School expenses for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025?

TRUSTEE OF THE FLINT PUBLIC LIBRARY    (For THREE Years   - Vote For ONE)

Electric Light Commissioner          (For THREE Years    - Vote For ONE)    

QUESTION 3:  Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional 

$467,194 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of funding 

the Masconoment Regional School District assessment for the fiscal year 

beginning July 1, 2025?
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